APR-28-2003 16:36 OWD LLP P.03/03

| DECORDATION FORM COVER OUTET | |
|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office | |
| OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(les): | Name and address of receiving party(les): |
| Smyth Companies, Inc. | Name: G.G. McGuiggan Corp. |
| I | Internal Address: |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 1085 N. Snelling |
| □ Corporation – State of Minnesota | |
| Other | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No | City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55108 |
| | |
| Nature of conveyance: | Individual(s) citizenship |
| Assignment Merger | Association |
| Security Agreement 🗵 Change of Name | General Partnership |
| ☐ Öther | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| Execution Date(s): January 2, 2001 | □ Corporation - State of Minnesota |
| | ☐ Other |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. |
| | ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| Application number(s) or trademark number(s): | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No |
| ,, | B. Trademark No(s) |
| A. Trademark Application No(s). | 2,579,449 |
| | 2,31 3,448 |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attach | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 |
| | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Name: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY, LLP | ☐ Enclosed |
| Barbara J. Grahn | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Internal Address: 3400 Plaza VII Building | Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any |
| Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street | overpayment to deposit account. |
| City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Our File No.: 61-205 | 50-1901 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and balliof the foregoing (heart the last of | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A 19103 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature) | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231 OPPENHEIMER

OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP

Plaza VII, Suite 3300 45 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-1609

612.607.7000 Fax 612.607.7100 Brussels

New York

Geneva

Orange County

Los Angeles

Paris

Minneapolis

Silicon Valley

oppenheimer.com

FAX COVER LETTER

April 28, 2003

TO:

Assignment Branch

COMPANY:

U.S. PTO

PHONE:

703-308-9723

FAX:

703-306-5995

FROM:

Barbara J. Grahn

DIRECT DIAL:

(612) 607-7325

EMAIL

BGrahn@oppenheimer.com

RE:

COMMENTS:

This facsimile contains confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above and may contain information that is legally privileged. If you are not the addressee, or the person responsible for delivering it to the addressee, you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile by mistake, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the Postal Service (we will reimburse postage). Thank you.

Originals: Not being sent

You should receive __-3-_ page(s) including this page.

If the transmission is incomplete, please call 612.607.7372 as soon as possible.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 04/28/2003